
CRC Communications LLC
U/b/a OTT Communications

Tariff No. 1
Page 1

SeconU Revision
Replaces First

CHECK SHEET

Pages 1 anU 38 of this Tariff are effective as of the Uate shown. Original anU reviseU pages as
nameU below contain all changes that are in effect on the Uate inUicateU

Page Revision Page Revision

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27

SeconU Revision*
Original
Original
Original
Original
Original
Original
Original
Original
Original
Original
Original
Original
Original
Original
Original
Original
Original
Original
Original
Original
Original
Original
Original
Original
Original
Original

28 Original
29 Original
30 Original
31 Original
32 Original
33 Original
34 Original
35 Original
36 Original
37 Original
38 SeconU Revision*
39 Original
40 Original
41 Original
42 Original
43 Original
44 Original
45 Original
46 Original

DateU: July 8, 2016
Effective : July 31 , 2016

lssueU by: EU TisUale
Title: Sr. Vice PresiUent & General Manager

INTRASTATE ACCESS SERVICES

AuthorizeU by Docket No.



CRC Communications LLC Tariff No. I
dibla OTT Communications Page 38

Second Revision
Replaces First

INTRASTATE ACCESS SERVICES

Section 3 - RATES AND CHARGES

3.1 Switched Access Service

800 Series Data Base Access Service Queries

Rate
Per Query
Basic $ 0.0053
Vertical $ 0.0059

Usage Rates Per Access Minute

End Office and/or Tandem Switching

LATA Originating Terminatinc

NewHampshire 122 .0029400 .000968 (R)

Dated: July 8, 2016 Issued by: Ed Tisdale
Effective Date: July 31 , 201 6 Senior Vice President &
Authorized by Docket No.

______________

General Manager — Northeast Operations


