CRC Communications LLC d/b/a OTT Communications

Tariff No. 1 Page 1 Second Revision Replaces First

INTRASTATE ACCESS SERVICES

CHECK SHEET

Pages 1 and 38 of this Tariff are effective as of the date shown. Original and revised pages as named below contain all changes that are in effect on the date indicated

Page	Revision	Page	Revision
1	Second Revision*	28	Original
2	Original	29	Original
3	Original	30	Original
4	Original	31	Original
5	Original	32	Original
6	Original	33	Original
7	Original	34	Original
8	Original	35	Original
9	Original	36	Original
10	Original	37	Original
11	Original	38	Second Revision*
12	Original	39	Original
13	Original	40	Original
14	Original	41	Original
15	Original	42	Original
16	Original	43	Original
17	Original	44	Original
18	Original	45	Original
19	Original	46	Original
20	Original		
21	Original		
22	Original		
23	Original		
24	Original		
25	Original		
26	Original		
27	Original		

Dated: July 8, 2016 Effective: July 31, 2016

Authorized by Docket No.

CRC Communications LLC d/b/a OTT Communications

Tariff No. 1 Page 38 Second Revision Replaces First

INTRASTATE ACCESS SERVICES

Section 3 - RATES AND CHARGES

3.1 Switched Access Service

800 Series Data Base Access Service Queries

	Rate
Per Query	
Basic	\$ 0.0053
Vertical	\$ 0.0059

<u>Usage</u>

Rates Per Access Minute

Dete

End Office and/or Tandem Switching

	LATA	Originating	Terminating	
New Hampshire	122	.0029400	.000968	(R)